2024 Jewish Community Survey (CAA) Total  [vale  Female 1824 2545 soss 65t
Weighted sample 4078 185¢ 2224] 1477 1040
Unweighted sample ams| 24 23 w10 um
Jews have a long-term future in the UK.
Strongly agree 10% 1% 7% 1% 9% 8%
Agree 2% 25% 23% 1% 21% 2%
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 7% 30% 15% 27% 29%
30% 7% 32% 35% 33% 32%
Strongly disagree 7%) 7% 8% 7% 10% %
Total agree 34%) 38% 30%| 44% 30% 30%
Total disagree 37% 35% 0% a1% e a1%
Jews have a long-term future in the rest of Europe, outside of the UK.
Strongly agree 7%| 9% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Agree 18% 19% 17% 25% 16% 7%
Neither agree nor disagree. 3a% 2% 36% 29% 29% 3%
Disagree 3% 30% 3% 31% 37% 3a%
Strongly disagree o% 10% 8% 6% 1% 10%
Total agree 25% 28% 2% 3% 23% 23%
Totaldisagree 1% a0% a3 7% 8% %
past twoyears |
Strongly agree 17%) 17% 18%| 30% 26% 15%
Agree 33% 30% 35% 7% 37% 37%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 16% 1% 1% 18%
Disagree 21% 2% 20% % 16% 20%
Strongly disagree 13% 7% 1% 1% 10% 10%
Total agree 50% a7 s3% 7% 3% 2%
Total disagree 2% 39% 31% 2% 26% 30%
Of those who said they had considered leaving:
‘What are y« i ing leaving the UK? i
Antisemitism i politcal parties 3% 9% 38% 36% 3% a0%
General prejucice towards Jews in society 39% az 36% aax a0% 3%
Antisemiti crime 7% % 7% 1% 8% s%
Extremist prejucice towards Jews 19% 19% 19% 2% 16% 2%
Terrorist threats against Jewish targets 8| % 7% 7% 10% s%
‘Threats to religious practice 1% 1% 0%) 0% 0% 1%
Surge in antisemitism since 7th October 2023 6% 2% 79% 3% a0% 75%
s Jew, how welcome do you feelinthe United Kingdom, in general?
Very welcome 10% 15% 6% 3% 8% 9%
Somewhat welcome 33% 35% 31% 36% 30% 33%
Neither welcome nor unwelcome 23% 23% 23% 13% 18% 26%
Somewhat unwelcome 28% 2% 33% 32% 36% 2%
Very unwelcome &%) 5% 7% 15% 8% 5%
Total agree 3% s0% 7% a0% 3% ax%
Total disagree 3a% 7% 39% 7% aas 32%
Due to antisemitism, 1 ry of my 0 out, for example a Star of David or
Strongly agree 28% 2% 32% 32% 37% 28%
Agree 30% 29% 31% 5% 2% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 1% 13% %) 7% 9% 10%
Disagree 13% 12% 13% 19% 10% 12%
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 8% 1% 10% 9%
I do not show visible signs of my Judaism, but that ha 9%) 13% 6% 6% 7% %
Total agree 58%) 51% 64%| 57% 65% 60%
Total disagree 2% 3% 21% 30% 20% 21%
How serious a threat to British Jews are: lslamists?
Very serious 76% 7% 75% 6% 75% 2%
Moderately serious 19%| 19% 19%| 26% 16% 16%
Not very serious 2| 2% 2% % % 1%
Not serious at all 2] 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
‘ 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
How serious a threat to Britsh Jews are: the far-eft?
Very serlous 60% 61% 60% ss% 2% 6%
Moderately serious 31%| 30% 31%| 35% 28% 29%
Not very serious | 5% | 2% % %
Not serious at all 2| Es 2% 6% 3% 1%
Dor't know 2] 1% 3% % % P
How serious a threat to Britsh Jews are: the far-right?
Very serious 26% 3% 20% 2% 2% 2%
Moderately serious a1% 1% a1% 30% a0% a2%
Not very serious 2% 7% 21% 33% 25% 2%
Not serious at all 6%) 8% 5%| 12% 7% 7%
Don't know 3| 2% 5| 5% % %
Jews are:
Very serious 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 20%
Moderately serious 20% 18% 21% 15% 15% 21%
Not very serious 1% 13% %] 7% 8% 13%
Not serious at all 5%| 7% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Don't know: 47%) 6% 48% 57% 54% 1%
i and
Strongly agree P ax ) 6% % %
Agree 5| &% | 3% % %
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 7% &% % 6% 6%
Disagree 35% 36% 3% 3% 31% 31%
Strongly disagree 49% | 46% 52%| 49% 55% 55%
Total agree o%| 11% 7% 10% % 8%
Total disagree 84% 82% 3% | 83% 86% 86%
I were to be the victim of  hate erime, | would report it o the poice.
Strongly agree 4% s a6 31% 39% ar%
Agree 37% 36% 37% a1% 38% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 9| 9% %] 13% 10% %
Disagree 8| % 7% 13% 10% ™%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
otal agree 82%) 80% 83% 72% 78% 82%
Total disagree 9% 10% 9% 15% 13% 9%
i o there was
Strongly agree 3| 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Agree 13% 15% 12% 1% 9% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree 2% 2% 2% 16% 18% 2%
Disagree 39% 36% a1% 3s5% a1% 7%
Strongly disagree 24%| 24% 23%| 34% 30% 26%
Total agree 16% 18% 1454 15% 12% 1a%
Total disagree 62% s9% 6s% 6% 0% 63%
you'to ti Britsh nstiut people. Do they
Police
Does nothing 12% 10% 15% 15% 16% 12%
Does much toolttle 32% 31% 33% 3% 35% 35%
Does tolitle 35% 35% 36% 32% 31% 35%
Does enough 1% 7% 1% 7% 10% 13%
Does more than enough 2| 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Does much more than enough 1% 1% o%| o% 1% o%
Don't know | % s % s% 3%
Total does enough 16%| 21% 12%| 18% 14% 15%
Total does not do enough 80%) 75% 83% 78% 82% 82%
Crown Prosecution Service
Does nothin 12% 1% 13% 9% 15% 13%
Does much toolttle 25% 7% 2% 21% 26% 27%
Does too ltle 28% 30% 2% 2% 2% 30%
Does enough o%| 1% 7% ES 6% 9%
Does more than 1% 1% o%| 1% 1% o%
Does much more than enough 0% 0% 0%) 0% 0% 0%
't know 24% | 19% 29%| 38% 29% 21%
Total does enough 10%| 13% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Total does not do enough 66%) 68% 64%| 52% 64% 69%
Courts
Does nothing 1% % 12% 1% 1% 1%
Does much too little 23%| 24% 23%| 21% 25% 25%
Does too little 28% | 29% 27%| 26% 21% 28%
Does enough 1% 15% 8%) 1% 8% 1%
Does more than enough 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Does much more than enough o% o% o% 1% o% o%
Don't know 2% 20% 30% 29% 31% 2%
Total does enough 13% 18% %] 1% 10% 12%
Totaldoes not do enough 61% 2% 61% s9% 0% 6%
Government
Does nothing 10% 7% 12% 9% 1a% 10%
Does much toolttle 28% 26% 30% 30% 31% 30%
Does too it 30% 8% a0% 0% 35% 39%
Does enough 16% 20% 12% 13% 12% 16%
Does more than enough 3] % 2% s 3% 2%
Does much more than enough 1% 1% 1% % 1% o%
Don't know: 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Total does enough 20%| 26% 14%| 18% 16% 19%
Total does not do enough 77%) 2% 82% 79% 80% 79%
Politicians
Does nothing 13% 10% 15% 18% 7% 1%
Does much too little 33% 3% 33% 32% 36% 35%
Does too ltle 37% 36% 37% 0% 31% 38%
Does enough 11% 14% %] 1% 9% 10%
Does more than enough 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Does much more than enough 1% 1% 0%) 0% 1% 0%
Dor't know % % 5% % % 3%
Total does enough 1% 18% 10% 13% 1% 1%
Totaldoes not do enough 82% 79% 85% 83% 8% 85%
Jewish community
Does nothing 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Does much too little 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Does too ltle 17% 20% 15% 1% 1% 19%
Does enough 3% 3% 33% 26% 31% 3a%
Does more than enough 26% 2% 28% 31% 29% 25%
Does much more than enough 15% 13% 7% 25% 20% 13%
Don't know a5 % | 3% % %
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1% % 1% 10%|
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18% 15% 16% 18%|
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1% 14% 10% 20%|
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Charedi/Ortt Traditional  Reform/Prog Just Jewish Non-practisit
582 3 780

352 1573 784 720 649
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2024 Jewish Community Survey (CAA) Total vale Female  [1824 2549 s064 G5t London  Rest of Soutl Midlands/W: North/NI  Scotland
Weighted sample 4 22 293 1477 1040 1267 2306 147 649 7 318 6
Unweighted sample 4078] 1724 2354 137 1210 1378 1353) 2489 888 8 557 55, 352 1573 784
Total does enough 75%) 7% 78%) 82% 80% 72% 70% 78% 2% 66% 76% 53%) 7% 76% 78%
Total does not do enough 21% 25% 18%) 14% 16% 2% 25% 19% 2% 26% 21% 2% 21% 2% 18%
Local non-Jewish nelghbours
Does nothing 21%) 15% 25%) 19% 27% 1% 13% 21% 2% 27% 17% 17%) 7% 7% 2%
Does much too litdle 11%) 1% 11%) 18% 2% 13% % 1% 9% 10% 1% 13%) 10% 1% 10%
Does too lttle 2%) 2% 23%) 29% 26% 2% 20% 2% 21% 21% 26% 17%) 25% 2% 2%
Does enough 20%) 2% 16% 2% 1% 18% 8% 19% 2% 18% 2% % 2% 2% 19%
Does more than enough 3% a% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% a% 1% 3% 14%) 1% 3% %
Does much more than enough 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 21%) 20% 22%) 9% 17% 2% 27% 20% 21% 2% 21% 20%) 21% 21% 2%
Total does enough 20%) 30% 19%) 25% 7% 21% 30% 2% 27% 20% 25% 20%) 26% 28% 20%
Total does not do enough 55% s0% 60%| 6% 6% 57% 39% 7% 1% s8% sa% a73%| 52% 52% 56%
1am satisfied with how my local police force has been policing the anti-Israel marches in my local city.
strongly agree 3%| % 2% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% a% 3% 2%
Agree 7% % 8% 9% % % 9% 7% 5% 8% 13% &% % 9% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 15%) 15% 15%) 2% 1% 14% 2% 10% 23% 32% 16% 28%) 1% 14% 17%
Disagree 26%) 25% 27%) 20% 4% 2% 30% 2% 20% 2% 30% 25%) 28% 26% 2%
Strongly disagree 49% 9% 9% a7% 55% 55% 36% sas% 5% 35% 38% 36%) 50% 9% 5%
Total agree 10%) 1% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 10% 8% % 16% 11%) 1% 12% 12%
Total disagree 75% 7% 75%) 76% % 79% 66% 80% 9% s9% 68% 61%) 78% 75% 71%
nfidence in Sir Mark Rowley, Serviee?
Yes 5% 6% 3% % a% ax% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% % ax% 6%
No 75%) 4% 7 60% 7% 78% 7% 3% 1% 0% 8% 70%) 75% 79% 70%
Don't know 20%) 19% 21%) 35% 21% 17% 18% 20% 17% 28% 20% 27%) 20% 17% 2%
inthe UK live in Each city has a Mayor. you by each Mayor's performance
Sadiq Khan
Very satisfied % % 2% 5% a% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 1% %) 2% % 5%
Moderately satisfied 6% 8% 6% 7% a% % 10% 7% 6% % a% 3% a% 6% 8%
Not very satisfied 16%) 16% 15%) 13% 1% 13% 20% 17% 1% 13% 1% 16%) 18% 15% 16%
Not satisfied at all 69% 68% 70 6% 2% 75% 61% 69% 72% 63% 68% 3% 7% 7% 61%
Don't know 6% 5% % o% % 5% ™% 3% 7% 13% 12% 29%) % 5% 10%
Total satisied E 1% 8% 1% % 7% 13% 1% 7% 10% 6% 125%) % 7% 13%
Total dissatisfied 85% 8% 79% 86% 88% 81 86% 5% 7% 3% 59%) 90% 88% 7%
Andy Burnham
Very satisfied 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% a% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% a%
Moderately satisfied 9% 12% % 5% % 8% 15% 5% % 16% 25% 14%) 1% 10% 8%
Not very satisfied 12%) 14% 10%) % 1% 1% 14% 9% 12% 1% 2% 17%) 13% 12% 12%
Not satisfied at all 21%) 2% 20%) 16% 2% 2% 7% 7% 7% 2% 27% 17%) 21% 21% 16%
55%) % 61%) 69% 57% 54% 9% 7% s1% 0% 21% a6%) 53% 53% 0%
Total satisfied 12%) 16% 9% % % 10% 20% 8% 10% 2% 30% 20%) 1% 13% 12%
Total dissatisfied 3% 36% 30%| 2% 3% 36% 31% 26% 39% 7% 9% 34%) 3% 3% 2%
Rowley,
He should continue in his job 8% 1% 6% 5% 10% 6% 9% 5% % 8% 8% 12%
He should not continue in his job 60% 61% s9%) 6% 56% 66% 2% 7% 64% 7% 64% a7% 58% 2% 54%
Don't know 32%) 28% 35%) a9% 37% 27% 27% 3% 0% 25% 31% as%| 30% 30% 3%
Total satisfied 8% 1% 6% % 7% 7% 1% 10% % % % % % 8% 12%
Total dissatisfied 60% 1% s9%) 6% 56% 66% 2% 7% 6% 7% 61% a7 8% &% 5%
We would now like you to think about several categories of extrer oth
Far-left
Does nothing 37%) 35% 39%) 8% 6% 38% 20% 7% E 36% 37% 35%) 38% 3% 35%
Does much too little 30%) 31% 30%) 21% 28% 33% 33% 29% 3% 35% 29% 20%) 30% 32% 29%
Does too lttle 20%) 2% 19%) 19% 13% 18% 31% 21% 18% 19% 2% 21%) 20% 2% 2%
Does enough % % 2% % 5% % % % % % 5% 5% 5%
Does more than enough 1% % 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2%
Does much more than enough 0%| 0% %) o% o% % 0% 0% 0% % % o% o% 0% 0%
Don't know 6% a% 7% % 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% % 6% 6%
Total does enough 6% 8% 5% 5% % % 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 125%) 7% 6% 7%
Total does not do enough 88% 9% 87%) 88% 88% 90% 7% 7% 0% 0% 89% 81%) 88% 88% 7%
Islamists
Does nothing 1% 38% 3% 39% 3% 3% 37% e 3% a1% 5% 0% 37% 2% 8%
Does much too little 37%) 9% 36%) 28% 36% 38% 0% 3% 38% 32% 36% 27%) 2% 37% 3%
Does too lttle 14%) 1% 13%) 21% 1% 12% 16% 14% 13% 18% 2% 19%) 14% 14% 15%
Does enough a% 6% 3% a% % a% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% % a% 6%
Does more than enough 1% 1% 2% a% 2% o% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 10%) 1% 1% 2%
Does much more than enough % 0% 0% 0% o% % % o% 0% 0% 0% 0% o% % %
Don't know 2% 2% 3% a% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% %
Total does enough 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% % % 6% a% 8% 5% 125%) % % 9%
Total does not do enough 92% 1% 92% 88% 90% 94% 93% 1% 9a% o1% 93% 86%) 9% 94% 8%
Far-right
Does nothing 15%) 1% 19%) 1% 7% 1% 14% 15% 7% % 15% 125%) 10% 15% 18%
Does much too litdle 22%) 21% 22%) 15% 19% 2% 26% 20% 26% 2% 2% 18%) 20% 2% 2%
Does too lttle 23%) 2% 23%) 7% 21% 2% 28% 23% 23% 36% 21% 35%) 20% 2% 7%
Does enough 21%) 27% 16%) 2% 21% 2% 20% 2% 19% 2% 21% 17%) 26% 1% 19%
Does more than enough % % 2% % % % 2% % % % % % % % %
Does much more than enough % % % % o% % % o% % % % % o% % %
Don't know 15%) 2% 18%) 25% 7% 15% 10% 16% 13% 8% 16% 11%) 19% 15% 12%
Total does enough 25%) 3% 18%) 30% 26% 7% 2% 26% 2% 25% 2% 20%) 31% 2% 2%
Total does not do enough 60% 6% 64%) 5% 7% 8% 68% 8% 5% 7% 60% 65%) 0% 2% 66%
Boycotts of Israeli artists, academics or busis ling Isracli i
strongly agree 68%) 66% 69%| 7% 2% 7% 7a% 7% 7% s5% 6% 625%) 3% 70% 70%
Agree 16%) 17% 15%) 18% 18% 7% 13% 7% 1% 25% 15% 21%) 19% 15% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree % % % % % 3% % 5% % % % 1% % % %
Disagree % % % 7% 5% 3% 3% % % % % 1% % % %
Strongly disagree 7 7% % 10% 9% 6% 7% % 9% 10% 14%) 9% 8% 7%
Total agree 84% 8% 8% 75% 80% 88% 88% 8% 8% 9% 8% 83%) 82% 85% 85%
Total disagree 12%) 12% 11%| 7% 15% 9% 1% 0% 7% 15% 16%) 13% 1% 10%
Media bias against Israel fuels persection of Jews in Britain.
Strongly agree 70%) 5% 83%) 75% 0% 86% 7a% 79% 82% 1% 8% 725 79% 82% 78%
Agree 13%) 16% 10%) 15% 10% 9% 19% 13% 12% 2% 13% 15%) 13% 12% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 2% a% 1% % 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% % % 3%
Disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% % 2%
Strongly disagree a% a% a% a% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 9% % % 3%
Total agree 92% 91% 93% 90% 90% 95% 93% 2% 94% 93% 9% 87%) 92% 94% 92%
Total disagree 6% 5% % 8% 3% % % a% 5% % 13%) % % %
legislation, the ng them in the UK:
Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps (IRGC)
Yes 93% 95% 92%) 84% 89% 7% 98% 93% 95% 0% 95% 88%| 95% 96% 90%
No 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 1%
Don't know 6% 3% 8% 14% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% % a% 8%
93% 95% 92%) 84% 89% 7% 98% 93% 95% 90% 95% 88%) 95% 96% 90%
Total disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % % 1% o% 2% % % o% 1% %
Ansar Allah (the Houthi movement)
94% 95% 93%| 92% 1% 96% 96% 9a% 9% 0% 7% 86%) 7% 96% 90%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 1% o% % % % o% % 1%
Don't know % 6% % % % % 5% 6% 10% 3% 7% 3% % 9%
Total agree 9a% 95% 93% 92% 91% 96% 96% 9a% 9% 0% 7% 86%) 7% 96% 0%
Total disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % % % o% % % % 0% 1%
Al groups that were involved in the 7th October 2023 attack in Israel
Yes 98% 97%) 96% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 9% 99% 89%) 99% 99% 96%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 1% 1%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 5% o% 1% 3%
Total agree 98% 98% 7% 96% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 94% 99% 89%) 99% 99% 96%
Total disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6%| o% 1% 1%
Muslim Brotherhood
Yes 85% 8% 84| 7% 2% 89% o15% % 8% 8% 88% 8a%| 8a% 89% 1%
No 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% % 3%
Don't know 13%) 10% 15%) 30% 16% 10% 8% 13% 12% 1% 1% 8% 15% 10% 16%
Total agree 85% 7% &%) 67% 2% 89% 1% 8% 7% 8% 88% 84%) 84% 89% 81%
Total disagree 2% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 3%
Doyou feel that any political parties are too tolerant of antisemitism among their MPs, MEPs, councillors, members and supporters? Please select all that apply.
Conservative Party % % 2% 2% 2% 20% 21% 21% 333 15% 20% 2%
Democratic Unionist Party 21%) 19% 2% 21% 21% 2% 2% 2% 20% 12% 27% 25%) 20% 2% 18%
Green Party 72%) 8% 67%) 68% 69% 7% 715% 7% 7% 76% 4% 76%) 75% 71% 0%
Labour Party 71%) 0% 725%) 69% 7% 76% 6a% 69% 4% 65% 75% 61%) 7% 7% 6a%
Liberal Democrats 0% 5% 36%) 26% 37% 0% 4% as% 5% 33% 5% 31%) 6% a1% 3%
Plaid Cymru 26%) 30% 20%) 19% 2% 31% 29% 2% 0% 30% 27% 2% 26% 2% 2%
Reform Part 19%) 19% 20%) 2% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 35%) 12% 18% 2%
Scottish National Party 52%) 56% 8% 38% 52% 56% 515% so% s1% % 60% 725%) 59% 55% a2%
Sinn Feéin 2% 8% 38%) 32% 37% 1% 0% a9% 5% 36% 50% 7% 5% 0% 3%
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 20%) 19% 20%) 2% 2% 19% 20% 2% 20% 18% 2% 333 17% 20% 26%
None 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 14%) 9% 19%) 2% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 4% 1% 5% 14% 16% 14%
the following broade: to whether you consider their coverage of matters of Jewish interest (including antisemitism) to be favourable or unfavourable.
BBC
Very favourable 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% % 1%
Somewhat favourable 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 5% 6% a% % a% 3% 6% 5% a% 8% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat unfavourable 16%) 18% 14%) 16% 1% 13% 20% 17% 15% 19% 2% 20%) 13% 14% 2%
Very unfavourable 76%) 3% 79%) 68% 78% 82% 715% 75% 78% 72% 82% 64%) 83% 81% 68%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 2%
Total favourable 3% 3% 3% % 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 10%) 2% 2% %
Total unfavourable 92% 1% 93% 81% 92% 95% 1% 2% 2% 1% 94% 83%) 96% 94% 9%
m
Very favourable 1% 1% 1% 2% % % o% 1% o% % % % % % 1%
Somewhat favourable 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% % % 2% 1% % 3% % % %
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 16%) 19% 125%) 18% 1% 13% 2% 15% 15% 21% 16% 13%) 9% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavourable 31%) 32% 31%) 2% 29% 31% 35% 20% 33% 35% 35% 28%) 2% 3% 3%
Very unfavourable 23%) 19% 25%) 1% 2% 2% 2% 21% 20% 19% 27% 16%) 19% 26% 16%
28%) 26% 29%) 38% 35% 26% 18% 30% 26% 2% 20% 35%) 3% 21% 31%
Total favourable % % % % 2% % % 2% 2% % % % % %

720
72%
2%

649
70%
20%



2024 Jewish Community Survey (CAA) Total

1824

Weighted sample 4078
Unweighted sample 4078
Total unfavourable sa%|
Channel 4
Very favourable 1%|
Somewhat favourable 2%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 10%]
Somewhat unfavourable 22%|
Very unfavourable 38%|
27%|
Total favourable. 2%|
Total unfavourable 60%)
Sky News.
Very favourable 19%)
Somewhat favourable 5%)
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 14%]
Somewhat unfavourable 28%|
Very unfavourable 33%|
Don't know 18%|
Total favourable 6%)
Total unfavourable 61%)
Daily Mail
Very favourable 8%)
‘Somewhat favourable 31%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 15%]
‘Somewhat unfavourable %)
Very unfavourable 7%)
30%|
Total favourable 39%)
Total unfavourable 16%|
The Telegraph
Very favourable 11%|
Somewhat favourable 25%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 14%|
Somewhat unfavourable %)
Very unfavourable 7%)
now 35%)
Total favourable. 36%)
Total unfavourable 15%]
The Times.
Very favourable 3%)
Somewhat favourable 20%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 22%|
Somewhat unfavourable 13%|
Very unfavourable 7%)
34%|
Total favourable. 24%)
Total unfavourable 20%)
The Sun
Very favourable 3%)
Somewhat favourable 12%]
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 13%|
Somewhat unfavourable 7%)
Very unfavourable 7%)
Don't know 589%|
Total favourable 15%]
Total unfavourable 13%|
Daily Mirror
Very favourable 19%|
‘Somewhat favourable a%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable %)
‘Somewhat unfavourabl 11%]
Very unfavourable 12%]
63%)
Total favourable 5%)
Total unfavourable 23%|
‘The Guardian
Very favourable 1%|
Somewhat favourable 1%|
Neither favourable nor unfavourable %)
Somewhat unfavourable 15%|
Very unfavourable s5a%)
now 23%|
Total favourable. 3%)
Total unfavourable 69%)
The Express
Very favourable 2%|
Somewhat favourable 7%)
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 11%]
Somewhat unfavourable 6%)
Very unfavourable 7%)
68%)
Total favourable. 9%
Total unfavourable 13%|
3 la
Strongly agree 19%]
Agree 2%)
Neither agree nor disagree 7%)
Disagree 32%]
Strongly disagree 585%|
Total agree 3%)
Total disagree 0%
ere has onu
University administrations 7a%|
Students 78%)
Academics 71%)
Agitators from off-campus 79%)
Invited speakers 51%]
Other (please specify) 11%]
Don't know 3%)

If anybody in my family were choosing a school, antisemitism wou

Strongly agree 585%|
Agree 30%|
Neither agree nor disagree %)
Disagree 2%)
Strongly disagree 19%|

otal agree 88%)
Total disagree 3%)

If anybody in my family were choosing a university, antisemitism would be a factor in their

Strongly agree 62%|
Agree 28%|
Neither agree nor disagree 7%)
Disagree 2%)
Strongly disagree 1%|
Total agree 50%)
Total disagree 3%)

The fiercely anti-Zionist Neturei Karta sect i
Strongly agree

Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

Total agree

Total disagree

‘The chant ‘from the River to the Sea, Palestine will be free i

hoice.

Strongly agree 86%|
Agree 10%|
Neither agree nor disagree 2%)
Disagree 1%|
Strongly disagree 2%|
Total agree 95%|
Total disagree 2%|
1 consider Agair of my views
Strongly agree 5a%|
Agree 31%)
Neither agree nor disagree 10%|
Disagree 2%|
Strongly disagree 2%)
Total agree 86%)

Total disagree a%|

Rest of Soutl Midlands/W. North/NI  Scotland
7 649 7

11%|

71%|

5%)
74%|

Charedi/Ortt Traditional  Reform/Prog Just Jewish Non-practisit
582 780



